Ditto 02 February 2016 Ditto

Announcement of Hua Xia Bank Co., Limited on
CBRC’s Approval of the Shareholding Change

Ditto 04 November 2016 Ditto

Announcement on Resolutions of the 23rd
Meeting of the Seventh Board of Directors of Hua
Xia Bank Co., Limited

Ditto 19 November 2016 Ditto

Announcement of Hua Xia Bank Co., Limited on
Completion of Stock Ownership Transfer

Ditto 19 November 2016 Ditto

Announcement on Director Resignation of Hua Xia
Bank Co., Limited

Ditto 22 November 2016 Ditto

Announcement on Chairman Resignation of Hua
Xia Bank Co., Limited

Ditto 02 December 2016 Ditto

Announcement on Resolutions of the 24th
Meeting of the Seventh Board of Directors of Hua
Xia Bank Co., Limited

Ditto 08 December 2016 Ditto

Announcement on Resolutions of the 25th
Meeting of the Seventh Board of Directors of Hua
Xia Bank Co., Limited

Ditto 28 December 2016 Ditto

Hua Xia Bank Co., Limited

76

2016 Annual Report

Section VI  Details of Changes in Ordinary Shares and
Shareholders

I.	C hanges in Share Capital

i.	 Changes in shares

1.	 Table on Changes in Shares

(Unit: Share)

Pre-change
Increase/

Decrease (+, -) Post-change

Number
Percentage

(%)
Others Number

Percentage
(%)

I. Shares subject to restrictions on sales 2,900,348,038 27.14 -2,900,348,038 0 0

1. State-owned shares

2. Shares held by state-owned corporations 2,097,436,752 19.63 -2,097,436,752 0 0

3. Shares held by other domestic investors

Of which:

Shares held by domestic non-state-owned
corporations

Shares held by domestic natural persons

4. Shares held by foreign investors 802,911,286 7.51 -802,911,286 0 0

Of which:

Shares held by foreign corporations 802,911,286 7.51 -802,911,286 0 0

Shares held by foreign natural persons

II. Shares not subject to restrictions on sales 7,785,224,173 72.86 2,900,348,038 10,685,572,211 100.00

1. RMB-denominated ordinary shares 7,785,224,173 72.86 2,900,348,038 10,685,572,211 100.00

2. Foreign shares listed domestically

3. Foreign shares listed overseas

4. Others

III. Total number of shares 10,685,572,211 100.00 0 10,685,572,211 100.00

Note: 2,900,348,038 circulation shares subject to restrictions on sales became tradable since 26 April 2016.

77

Details of Changes in Ordinary Shares and Shareholders

2.	 Explanation on changes in shares

Not applicable.

3.	 Influence of share changes on financial indicators including earnings per share
and net assets per share in the past year and during the recent period

Not applicable.

ii.	 Changes in shares subject to restrictions on sales

(Unit: Share)

Shareholder subject to
restrictions on sales

Number of
shares subject
to restrictions
on sales at the

beginning of
the year (Refer

[…]

Account receivable held for
  investment 6,706 10,978 22,589 33,855 3,043 289 77,460

Other financial assets 192 – – – – 13,127 13,319

Total financial assets 860,438 196,379 437,795 272,621 130,332 66,970 1,964,535

Due to central banks 20,000 – 10,000 – – – 30,000

Due to banks and other
  financial institutions 219,904 56,701 24,432 6,117 – – 307,154

Derivative financial assets – – – – – 169 169

Repurchase agreements 76,167 4,245 79 – – – 80,491

Deposits taken 864,993 113,405 264,648 87,356 – 19,598 1,350,000

Debt obligations payable 8,791 19,993 24,709 13,400 – – 66,893

Other financial assets 1,144 – – – – 20,020 21,164

Total financial liabilities 1,190,999 194,344 323,868 106,873 – 39,787 1,855,871

Interest rate risk
  exposure

(330,561) 2,035 113,927 165,748 130,332 27,183 108,664

219

Audit Report

The table below presents the potential impact on net interest income and shareholders’ equity in
consideration of structure of the Group’s interest-generating assets and interest-bearing liabilities at the
end of the reporting period, in the case that the yield curves of all financial instruments go up or down in
a parallel manner by 100 basis points.

The Group

2016 2015

Net interest

income Equity
Net interest

income Equity

Up 100 basis points (3,099) (2,107) (2,561) (1,821)

Down 100 basis points 3,099 2,222 2,561 1,907

The Bank

2016 2015

Net interest

income Equity
Net interest

income Equity

Up 100 basis points (3,257) (2,107) (2,724) (1,821)

Down 100 basis points 3,257 2,222 2,724 1,907

The sensitivity analysis on net interest income is conducted based on the reasonably possible
changes in interest rates, with the assumption that the structure of financial assets and liabilities held at
the end of the period remains unchanged.

Sensitivity analysis on equity is conducted based on the impact of interest rate change on changes in
fair value of fixed-rate available-for-sale financial assets held on balance sheet dates after revaluation.

The above assumptions do not reflect the Group’s policies on fund use and interest rate risk
management. Therefore, the above analysis may deviate from the actualities to some extent.